

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0307-19	V	ersion:	1	Name:	OnBase amendment for Council	
Туре:	Resolutio	on			Status:	Approved	
File created:	3/12/2019	9			In control:	Urban County Council	
On agenda:	4/11/2019	9			Final action:	4/11/2019	
Enactment date:	4/11/2019	9			Enactment #:	R-186-2019	
Title:	A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an Amended Agreement with VeBridge to add an agenda packet storage and search mechanism to the OnBase service Agreement, at a cost not to exceed \$5,075. [Council Office, Maynard]						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. OnBase Legistar Memo - Council, 2. LFUCG -Urban County Council Agenda Search Solution_CC029_01_2019_03_06_final, 3. 00647670.pdf, 4. RESOLUTION - 186-2019, 5. 347-2014 CONTRACT						
Date	Ver. Acti	ion By			Ad	tion	Result
4/11/2019	1 Urb	oan Coun	ty Coun	cil	A	pproved	Pass
3/21/2019	1 Urb	oan Coun	ty Coun	cil	R	eceived First Reading	
3/19/2019		oan Coun ssion	ty Coun	cil Wo	ork Aj	oproved and Referred to Docket	Pass

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an Amended Agreement with VeBridge to add an agenda packet storage and search mechanism to the OnBase service Agreement, at a cost not to exceed \$5,075. [Council Office, Maynard]

Authorization to amend the OnBase service Agreement to add an agenda packet storage and search mechanism for the Council Office and Council Clerk's Office. This will create a centralized storage area for packets of all meetings of the Urban County Council. Total cost to the Urban County Government is \$5,075. Funds are Budgeted. (L0307-19) (Maynard)

What is the cost in this Budget year and future Budget years?

The cost for this FY is: \$5,075

The cost for future FY is: \$0

Are the funds Budgeted? Yes

The funds are Budgeted or a Budget amendment is in process: Funds are Budgeted.

File #: 0307-19, Version: 1

Account number:	1101-121001-0001-75103 - \$4,375
	1101-123001-0001-75101 - \$700

File Number: 0307-19

Current Balance: 1101-121001-0001-75103 - BA in process 1101-123001-0001-75101 - \$10,122.65

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the Amended Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with VeBridge, adding an agenda packet storage and search mechanism to the OnBase service agreement.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of \$5,075.00, be and hereby is approved for payment to VeBridge with \$4,375.00 from account # 1101-121001-0001-75103, and \$700.00 from account # 1101-123001-0001-75101, pursuant to the terms of the Agreement.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: